The Contract Documents may be reviewed online at no cost at www.bidset.com/mott or at the Downe 
Township Municipal Office, 288 Main Street, Newport, New Jersey 08345, between the hours of 9:00 a.m. 
and 4:00 p.m.  

The Contract Documents may be obtained by any prospective bidder upon payment of three hundred 
twenty-five dollars ($325.00) for each set of full-sized drawings with specifications by calling 1-877-424-
3738 or by online request from the website provided above.  Shipping charges are additional and variable 
depending upon the pick-up or delivery option selected by the purchaser.